
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

ROUND 2
Gillman Speedway - Adelaide

October 19

www.computime.com.au

2019 AUSTRALIAN SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 2
Qualifying - Seeded Group

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 19/10/19 Started at: 17:51:03
Event: Q02 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy & windy - Temp: 16.7C Starters: 14
Track: Good Printed at: 18:43

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG / Penrite Factory Honda racing Team Honda 44.819 11 of 12
  2 5 Jacob  HAYES / Serco Yamaha Yamaha 45.096  9 of 12 .277 .277
  3 3 Chris BLOSE / Penrite Factory Honda Racing Team Honda 45.619  6 of 11 .800 .523
  4 71 Joshua OSBY / Raceline KTM Thor KTM 45.706  8 of 12 .887 .087
  5 18 Aaron TANTI / Serco Yamaha Yamaha 45.841 10 of 12 1.022 .135
  6 2 Wilson TODD / DPH Motorsport Husqvarna Husqvarna 45.856  8 of 11 1.037 .015
  7 1 Jay WILSON / Yamalube Yamaha Racing Yamaha 46.631  3 of 12 1.812 .775
  8 19 Bradley TAFT / Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki 46.821 10 of 11 2.002 .190
  9 64 Dylan WILLS / Davey Motorsports KTM KTM 47.401  8 of 10 2.582 .580
 10 46 Hugh MCKAY / Bulk Nutrients Yamaha Race Team Yamaha 48.432  5 of 11 3.613 1.031
 11 16 Kaleb BARHAM / Mat Mladin - Mladin Racing Husqvarna 49.190  7 of 11 4.371 .758
 12 754 Jayce COSFORD / Yamaha Racing / Top Gun Motorcycles Yamaha 49.226 12 of 12 4.407 .036
 13 35 Ricky LATIMER / TLR Yamaha 49.856  6 of 12 5.037 .630
 14 38 Morgan FOGARTY / Davey Motorsports KTM 51.403  4 of 11 6.584 1.547

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Date: 19/10/19 Started at: 17:51:03
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Weather: Partly cloudy & windy - Temp: 16.7C Starters: 14
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No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Lap 12
1 Jay WILSON 34.223 46.934 46.631 47.927 56.611 47.009 1:07.078 47.356 1:04.778 46.872 1:21.319 47.421
2 Wilson TODD 35.324 47.574 52.600 47.811 47.169 46.854 1:04.537 45.856 1:59.850 46.413 1:00.363
3 Chris BLOSE 50.328 1:07.920 49.515 46.130 59.704 45.619 1:01.504 46.437 1:15.592 1:07.298 1:01.334
5 Jacob  HAYES 35.765 49.449 46.289 46.200 46.652 45.718 1:09.913 1:09.087 45.096 1:04.269 47.283 1:02.261

16 Kaleb BARHAM 48.568 58.893 54.204 50.146 1:05.128 49.423 49.190 1:07.662 49.571 1:14.710 1:01.867
18 Aaron TANTI 47.570 58.588 50.109 48.253 53.225 48.346 53.539 47.045 57.681 45.841 1:01.620 53.425
19 Bradley TAFT 52.767 1:02.133 47.355 57.641 55.219 1:20.439 1:03.511 47.320 1:01.742 46.821 1:11.669
35 Ricky LATIMER 46.423 57.109 50.828 49.868 59.974 49.856 50.460 58.469 49.979 50.097 1:06.219 51.037
38 Morgan FOGARTY 42.682 53.025 1:01.939 51.403 52.361 51.807 1:08.295 51.791 51.759 1:05.878 57.535
46 Hugh MCKAY 41.147 51.525 50.444 49.783 48.432 57.192 49.929 1:37.374 55.277 59.757 58.777
64 Dylan WILLS 39.064 50.904 48.381 49.244 48.847 1:14.200 1:20.655 47.401 55.796 50.732
66 Mitchell OLDENBURG 37.754 50.067 46.602 45.835 45.969 1:02.668 45.401 1:05.011 45.281 1:16.457 44.819 1:19.072
71 Joshua OSBY 40.401 51.242 47.322 51.826 47.044 46.247 59.709 45.706 46.401 59.695 1:03.389 47.490

754 Jayce COSFORD 41.928 56.894 51.393 52.144 50.395 1:04.465 53.063 1:01.765 1:06.434 50.016 55.797 49.226

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 19/10/19 Started at: 17:51:03
Event: Q02 Laps: 10 Min
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Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:21.157 1 Jay WILSON Yamaha 46.934 2
2:07.788 1 Jay WILSON Yamaha 46.631 3
2:11.503 5 Jacob  HAYES Yamaha 46.289 3
2:57.703 5 Jacob  HAYES Yamaha 46.200 4
3:00.258 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG Honda 45.835 4
4:30.073 5 Jacob  HAYES Yamaha 45.718 6
5:19.216 3 Chris BLOSE Honda 45.619 6
5:34.296 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG Honda 45.401 7
7:24.588 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG Honda 45.281 9
7:34.169 5 Jacob  HAYES Yamaha 45.096 9
9:25.864 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG Honda 44.819 11

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 19/10/19 Printed at: 18:43

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q01  Q02  Lap  
1 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG / Penrite Factory Honda racing Team Honda 44.819 44.819
2 5 Jacob  HAYES / Serco Yamaha Yamaha 45.096 45.096
3 3 Chris BLOSE / Penrite Factory Honda Racing Team Honda 45.619 45.619
4 71 Joshua OSBY / Raceline KTM Thor KTM 45.706 45.706
5 18 Aaron TANTI / Serco Yamaha Yamaha 45.841 45.841
6 2 Wilson TODD / DPH Motorsport Husqvarna Husqvarna 45.856 45.856
7 1 Jay WILSON / Yamalube Yamaha Racing Yamaha 46.631 46.631
8 19 Bradley TAFT / Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki 46.821 46.821
9 64 Dylan WILLS / Davey Motorsports KTM KTM 47.401 47.401
10 72 Regan DUFFY / Raceline KTM Thor KTM 47.637 47.637
11 7 Connor TIERNEY / GPH Recruitment Yamaha 48.308 48.308
12 188 Tomas RAVENHORST / Alpinestars KTM 48.344 48.344
13 46 Hugh MCKAY / Bulk Nutrients Yamaha Race Team Yamaha 48.432 48.432
14 45 Jack KUKAS / WBR Yamaha Bulk Nutrients Yamaha 48.749 48.749
15 22 Rhys BUDD / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 49.020 49.020
16 16 Kaleb BARHAM / Mat Mladin - Mladin Racing Husqvarna 49.190 49.190
17 754 Jayce COSFORD / Yamaha Racing / Top Gun Motorcycles Yamaha 49.226 49.226
18 14 Geran STAPLETON Honda 49.679 49.679
19 35 Ricky LATIMER / TLR Yamaha 49.856 49.856
20 29 Josh BREWSTER / Suzuki Australia Suzuki 50.762 50.762
21 38 Morgan FOGARTY / Davey Motorsports KTM 51.403 51.403
22 36 Jaxon HADLOW Honda 51.825 51.825
23 21 James BROWN Yamaha 52.411 52.411
24 49 Cory WATTS / Scrivens Racing Honda KCR 53.148 53.148
25 24 Chandler BURNS / Davey Motorsports KTM KTM 53.339 53.339
26 75 Caleb GOULLET / Snapes Project Logistics Honda 54.430 54.430
27 57 Jaxon RAYNER / Keith Sand & Metal Yamaha 54.723 54.723
28 56 Riley STEPHENS / Pro-Moto Suspension Honda 56.420 56.420
29 70 Toby MARSHALL KTM 1:00.867 1:00.867
30 26 Jake SALEMS / Krooztune KTM 1:01.431 1:01.431
31 97 Lachlan OKEEFE Suzuki 1:09.469 1:09.469

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Pos No Name Time  
1 5 Jacob  HAYES 45.096
2 71 Joshua OSBY 45.706
3 2 Wilson TODD 45.856
4 19 Bradley TAFT 46.821
5 72 Regan DUFFY 47.637
6 188 Tomas RAVENHORST 48.344
7 45 Jack KUKAS 48.749
8 16 Kaleb BARHAM 49.190
9 14 Geran STAPLETON 49.679
10 29 Josh BREWSTER 50.762
11 36 Jaxon HADLOW 51.825
12 49 Cory WATTS 53.148
13 75 Caleb GOULLET 54.430
14 56 Riley STEPHENS 56.420
15 26 Jake SALEMS 1:01.431



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

ROUND 2
Gillman Speedway - Adelaide

October 19

www.computime.com.au

2019 AUSTRALIAN SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 2
Heat 2

PROVISIONAL GRID PICK
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Pos No Name Time  
1 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG 44.819
2 3 Chris BLOSE 45.619
3 18 Aaron TANTI 45.841
4 1 Jay WILSON 46.631
5 64 Dylan WILLS 47.401
6 7 Connor TIERNEY 48.308
7 46 Hugh MCKAY 48.432
8 22 Rhys BUDD 49.020
9 754 Jayce COSFORD 49.226
10 35 Ricky LATIMER 49.856
11 38 Morgan FOGARTY 51.403
12 21 James BROWN 52.411
13 24 Chandler BURNS 53.339
14 57 Jaxon RAYNER 54.723
15 70 Toby MARSHALL 1:00.867
16 97 Lachlan OKEEFE 1:09.469


